Town of Raymond August 14, 2018 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES

the inhabitants of the Town of Raymond, qualified by law to vote in Town affairs, met at the Jordan Small Middle School Cafeteria at 423 Webbs Mills Road in said town on Tuesday, August 14, 2018, at 7:00 A.M., then and there to act on Articles 1 through 2 as set out below.

ARTICLE 1: To elect a moderator to preside at said meeting.

Sue Carr was nominated as Moderator and elected by a vote of 4-0.

ARTICLE 2: Vote by secret ballot the question: Do you favor filing a petition for withdrawal with the Board of Education, authorizing the withdrawal committee to expend \$50,000 over 2 years and authorizing the Select Board to issue notes in the name of the Town of Raymond or otherwise pledge the credit of the Town of Raymond in an amount not to exceed \$50,000 over 2 years for this purpose?

There were 4, 036 voters on the Voter List, and 301 (7.5%) came out to vote before the polls closed at 8:00pm.

Results:

YES	171	56.8%
NO	128	42.5%
BLANK	2	00.7%

Respectfully submitted,

Susan L Look Town Clerk